SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 213

By COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

April 19

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete ", 316.013". 1 In line 5, delete ", 317.018". On page 11, line 45, restore the colon. On page 12, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert: 5 "(A) On December 31, 2018; or "(B) If related to the definition of taxable income, as applicable to the tax year of the taxpayer.". On page 14, line 21, restore the colon. 8 Delete lines 22 through 31 and insert: "(1) On December 31, 2018; or 10 "(2) If related to the definition of taxable income, as applicable to the tax year of the taxpayer. 11 "NOTE: Section 21 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.". 12 13 On page 19, line 3, restore the colon. Delete lines 4 and 5 and insert: 14 "(a) On December 31, 2018; or 15 16 "(b) If related to the definition of taxable income, as applicable to the tax year of the 17 taxpayer.". 18 Delete lines 37 through 45. On page 20, delete lines 1 through 8 and insert: 19 "NOTE: Section 25 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.". 20 On page 25, line 28, delete ", 316.013" and delete ", 317.018". 21 In line 34, delete ", 316.013" and delete ", 317.018". 22 In line 39, delete ", 316.013" and delete ", 317.018". 23

24